National Bass Association of the Deaf





"Have Fishing Rod, Will Travel"

50th Annual Team Tournament

TOLEDO BEND LAKE

Cypress Bend Park (Boat Launch)
3462 Cypress Bend Drive
Many, Louisiana 71449
318-256-4118

JUNE 8 - 12, 2025

HEADQUARTERS AT

CYPRESS BEND RESORT

2000 Cypress Bend Parkway Many, Louisiana 71449 # 318-590-1500

National Bass Association of the Deaf



"Have Fishing Rod, Will Travel"

TOLEDO BEND LAKE

HEADQUARTERS AT

Cypress Bend Resort

2000 Cypress Bend Parkway Many, Louisiana 71449 # 318-590-1500

Room Reservation:

https://www.wyndhamhotels.com/wyndham/many-louisiana/cypress-bend-resort-a-wyndham-hotel/rooms-rates?&checkInDate=06/06/2025&checkOutDate=06/13/2025&groupCode=060625NAT

Group code: # 060625NAT

NOTICE: Deadline on May 16, 2025.

<>< <>< <>< <>< <><

HALL OF FAME BANQUET

Sunday, June 8, 2025 12:00 PM at Cypress Bend Resort

(NO FISHING ALLOWED ON SUNDAY, JUNE 8, 2025)

(2025)

National Bass Association of the Deaf



"Have Fishing Rod, Will Travel"

8-ITEMS ON BOAT REQUIREMENTS

Working Kill Switch Horn and / Whistler

First Aid Kit Fire Extinguisher

Two Life Jackets Running Live Well (Water)

One Safety Cushion Registration Badges for each partners

><> ><> ><>

NOTICE:

NBAD Meeting/Registration will be on **Monday**, June 9, 2025 at 6pm at Learning Center room.

Both partners must show **STATE FISHING LICENSES** and **BOAT OWNER** must show **LIABILITY INSURANCE** at the time of NBAD registration.

><> ><> ><>

LOUISIANA: Fishing License information: www.wlf.louisiana.gov

><> ><> ><>

LARGEMOUTH BASS / SMALLMOUTH BASS / SPOTTED (KENTUKY) BASS:

5 per-day in combination.

Largemouth & Smallmouth bass - 14-inch minimum length limit.

Spotted (Kentucky) bass - 12-inch minimum length limit.

(2025)

TOURNAMENT ENTRY FORM

TOURNAMENT FEE INFORMATION: The entry fee is \$400 per team which includes \$30 for Team Big Bass. The entry form must be postmarked by May 15, 2025, to avoid a late fee. **However, to receive a free shirt at** 50th Banquet and able to voice on any changes to NBAD, please register no later than <u>April 1, 2025</u>. After May 15, there is a late fee is \$20 per team by cash or Cash App collected at the NBAD Registration Day on site.

Mail the entire form (and check if applicable) to: Matt Erickson

NBAD Treasurer 2189 Keats Drive Pensacola, FL 32503



LIABILITY WAIVER AND AGREEMENT: By signing below, you hereby agree to abide by all rules and regulations of this tournament (found at www.NBAD.org) and expressly assume all risk associated with this event and waive and release all persons connected with this event from all claims of injury and/or damage in connection with this event, including National Bass Association of the Deaf.

INSURANCE: Boater will always maintain his/her liability insurance and have verification of liability insurance at the time of NBAD Registration. We understand that the tournament officials reserve the right to reject any application for any reason.

Name	Videophone	Email
Rondale Ketchum	501-246-8408	r.ketchum@nbad.org
Matt Erickson	512-410-6602	m.erickson@nbad.org

Boater's Name:
Address:
City/State/Zip:
Email:
Text:
Have you participated in NBAD tourney before? Y/N
Signature:
Co-Boater's Name:
Address:
City/State/Zip:
Email:
Text:
Have you participated in NBAD tourney before? Y/N
Signature:

Fee Breakdown	Amount
Team Tournament Fee Note: Team Big Bass \$30 is included	\$400
50 th NBAD Discount	(\$200)
Shirt Size for Boater (circle S, M, L, XL, 2XL, 3XL, 4XL)	\$0
Shirt Size for Co-Boater (circle S, M, L, XL, 2XL, 3XL, 4XL)	\$0
Total Fee	\$200
Late Fee (add \$20 after May 15)	
Total Payment	

Both boat and co-boater will be required to sign the waiver on registration day, provide proof of insurance coverage for boater and show valid fishing licenses.

Mail to:

Matt Erickson NBAD Treasurer 2189 Keats Drive Pensacola, FL, 32503